Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/26/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Shengqu Information Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.	Name: Shengle Information Technology (Shanghal) Co., Ltd.			
Sherigad information reciniology (Shanghay Co., Ctd.	Internal Address:			
Addillonal name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Yes 🔀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 356, Guoshoujing Road,			
Execution Date(s) January 5, 2009	Pudong New Area			
Assignment Merger	City: Shanghat			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. anangnat			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: P. R. China Zip 200120			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	,			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
D519494	·			
 Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name Husch Blackwell Sanders Welsh & Katz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza	Enclosed			
Suite 2200	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information			
State: Illinois Zip:60606				
Phone Number 312-655-1500	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number; 312-655-1501	'			
Email Address: dadocket@welshkatz.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: February,2009				
Signature Date				
Dennis C. Lee Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022259 FRAME: 0751 FEB. 12. 2009 2:46PM WELSH & KATZ9 3:47:52 PM PAGE 3/005 NO. 3808 P. 4

O:HUSCH BLACKWELL SANDERS WELSH & KATZ COMPANY:120 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Electronic Version v1.1 02/02/2009 500769215 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date Shengqu Information Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. 01/05/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Shengle Information Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. Street Address: 356 Guoshoujing Road, Pudong New Area Shanghai State/Country: CHINA Postal Code: 200120 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: D519494 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)655-1501 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-655-1500 Email; dcldocket@weishkatz.com Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell Sanders Welsh & Katz Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza Address Line 2: Ste.2200 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09420-107717 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dennis C. Lee Total Attachments: 2 source=107717ExecAssign#page1.tif source=107717ExecAssign#page2.ttf

PATENT REEL: 022259 FRAME: 0752

Dxt No 09420-107717 (DUS05157Y)

ASSIGNMENŤ

Stiengqu Information Technology (Shanghal) Co., Ltd. (Assignor), a Chinese Company, located at No. 1 Building No. 30 Bibb Road, Pudong New Area. Shangha. 201203, P.R. Chins, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Shengle Information Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. (Assignee), a Chinese Company, located at 356. Guoshoujing Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai 200120, P.R. China, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Besign Patent No. 0519 494 issued April 25, 2006 entitled "Integrated Multifunctional Remote Control* and any and all reissues, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof (the Patent), the same to be field and enjoyed by Shengle Information Technology (Shanghai): Co., Ltd. to the full end of the respective terms for Which said Patent has been granted, as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Shenggu Information Technology (Shanghai) Co . Ltd if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made, together with all income, royalties. damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date hereof or therepiter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patent with the right to sue for, and collect monetary demages or obtain injunctive relief for Assigned's own dae and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Dkt. No. 09420-107717 (DUS05151Y) U.S. Design Patent No. DS19;494 Issued April 25, 2006

Assignor authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the Patent.			
Signed at Shanghai	D af	s <u>_ c^{+h}</u> day of]	anuary . 2009.
		INFORMATION T HAI) CO., LTD.	ECHNOLOGY
	Ву:	THUB.	
	Blumas.	Na CAO	(Signalure)
	Name:		(Printed)
	Ti6e:	Legal Counsel	
			(Printed)
WITNESSED by me this _	day of		2006:
Witness (Signature)			
Printed Name of Witness:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address of Witness (line 1):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	* <u>* *</u>	

2/2

Address of Witness (line 2):